

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1475/2023

KAIRAM SWATHI LAKSHMI @ JAYANA SWATHI LAKSHMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANA SURYA SUHAAAS Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85279/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.85278/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 13-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, AOR
Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Binod Behera, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Nair, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm