

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1475/2023

KAIRAM SWATHI LAKSHMI @ JAYANA SWATHI LAKSHMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANA SURYA SUHAAAS Respondent(s)

(IA No. 85279/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Nair, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit.

Adjourned for two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER