

of the parties and proceed accordingly in this regard.

The transferee court would decide the matter expeditiously.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.
(S.V.N. BHATTI)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 11, 2023.

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1475 OF 2023

KAIRAM SWATHI LAKSHMI @ JAYANA SWATHI LAKSHMI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JAYANA SURYA SUHAAAS

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 85279/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 11-12-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, AOR
Mr. Tushar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Nair, Adv.
M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(signed order is placed on the file)